11/21/2019 505786314

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5833142

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT L LONG	11/14/2019
KENNETH D FREDERICK	11/14/2019
KEVIN M RAY	11/14/2019
KARL S TALLAKSON	11/14/2019
SIVAKUMAR GOPALNARAYANAN	11/14/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RHEEM MANUFACTURING COMPANY
Street Address:	1100 ABERNATHY ROAD, N.E.
Internal Address:	SUITE 1700
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30328

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16684224

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)472-5100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4045724600

Email: MGibson@kslaw.com **Correspondent Name:** KING & SPALDING LLP

Address Line 1: 1180 PEACHTREE STREET, NE Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44300.105606
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VICKY R. BANTUG
SIGNATURE:	/Vicky R. Bantug/
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2019

Total Attachments: 7

PATENT REEL: 051080 FRAME: 0900

505786314

source=16684224#page1.tif		
source=16684224#page2.tif		
source=16684224#page3.tif		
source=16684224#page4.tif		
source=16684224#page5.tif		
source=16684224#page6.tif		
source=16684224#page7.tif		

PATENT REEL: 051080 FRAME: 0901

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Robert L. Long, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 38 Vista Blvd, Fort Smith, AR 72901; Kenneth D. Frederick, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2319 Bear Hollow Road, Fort Smith, AR 72916; Kevin M. Ray, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 8510 Forest Wood Way, Fort Smith, AR 72916; Karl S. Tallakson, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2620 Shadow Lake Dr., Greenwood, AR 72936; and Sivakumar Gopalnarayanan, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2705 Roper Dr., Plano, TX 75025; have invented certain improvements in

Overflow Sensor Assembly In Temperature Control Systems

for which we have filed a U.S. Provisional Patent Application on November 14, 2018 and assigned Application No. 62/767,400 and a U.S. non-provisional patent application on November 14, 2019 and assigned Application Number 16/684,224; and

WHEREAS, we authorize the attorney of record to update this document to include Patent Office information as deemed necessary (i.e., filing date, application number, etc.);

WHEREAS, RHEEM MANUFACTURING COMPANY (Assignee), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business at 1100 Abernathy Road, N.E., Suite 1400, Atlanta, Georgia 30328, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said applications in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors,

Page 1 of 7

ASSIGNMENT

DMSLIBRARY01\33590082.v1

Attorney Docket No. 44300.105606 (DC-128 US)

legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said

invention, and the said applications, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing

applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be

granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent

which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of

America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all prior patents and patent

applications from which a filing priority of the above-described patent application may be

obtained, including the right to collect past damages; and we hereby authorize and request the

Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America, and any official of any country or

countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on

applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said Assignee, its

successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein

assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict

herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said

Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said

invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,

renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or

oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal

representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in

all countries.

Page 2 of 7

ASSIGNMENT

			Blat	2 Lon		
		Ro	bert L. Long	0		Annual Control of the Bull of the Control of the Co
STATE OF Akar		§ §				
COUNTY OF Set	xistian	§				
Before me, (LVPY) 201 acknowledged the f		eared Rob	ert L. Long, w	ho, being dul	UHA y sworn, sig	_ day of
(SEAL)	ARKANSAS		Commission E		8.27	
	B OTAN CO.	A. C. MILLIANS				

Page 3 of 7

ASSIGNMENT

DMSLIBRARY01\33590082,v1

Δ	Kenneth D. Frederick
STATE OF HORANSOL	§ § §
	Kenneth D. Frederick, who, being duly sworn, signed
and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment of the second se	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 5.8.27

	hulm
STATE OF Pr Kounsas	Kevin M. Raý <i>(</i> § §
COUNTY OF <u>Sebasticul</u>	§
	in and for the aforesaid State, on this day of eared Kevin M. Ray, who, being duly sworn, signed and ment as his free act and deed.
(SEAL) TAMMY PRICE Notary Public-Arkansas Sebastian County My Commission Expires 02-18-2024 Commission # 12397956	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 217/24

Page 5 of 7

ASSIGNMENT

STATE OF Achansas	Karl S. Tallakson §
COUNTY OF SO DOES FROM	§
Before me, a Notary Public	in and for the aforesaid State, on this day of
Williamber, 2019, personally appe	eared Karl S. Tallakson, who, being duly sworn, signed and
acknowledged the foregoing Assign	ment as his free act and deed.
(SEAL)	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 21824
IAMMY PRICE Notary Public-Arkansas Sebastian County My Commission Expires 02-18-2024 Commission # 12397956	

Page 6 of 7

ASSIGNMENT

DMSLIBRARY01\33590082.v1

Attorney Docket No. 44300.105606 (DC-128 US)

	Lohman
STATE OF OLKANS ON COUNTY OF Scharfian	Siyakumar Gopalnarayanan § §
of November 2019, personally appe	and for the aforesaid State, on this 1A day eared Sivakumar Gopalnarayanan, who, being duly egoing Assignment as his free act and deed.
MARICELA H. RIVERA Notary Public - Arkansas Sebealian County Commission # 12697408 My Commission Expires Apr 26, 2026	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: April 16, 2016

Page 7 of 7-

DMSLIBRARY01\33590082.v1

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 051080 FRAME: 0908

RECORDED: 11/21/2019